6-19
Features
• ST-BUS compatible
• Transmit/Receive filters & PCM Codec in one
I.C
• Meets AT&T D3/D4 and CCITT G711 and G712
• µ-Law: MT8960/62/64/67
• A-Law: MT8961/63/65/67

industry, e.g., PABX, Central Office, Digital
telephones.
Ordering Information
MT8960/61/64/65AE 18 Pin Plastic DIP
MT8962/63AE 20 Pin Plastic DIP
MT8962/63/66/67AS 20 Pin SOIC
0°C to+70°C
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
ANUL
VX
SD0
SD1
SD2
SD3
SD4
SD5
VR
VRef GNDA GNDD VDD VEE
DSTo
CSTi
CA
F1i
C2i
DSTi
Transmit
Filter
Output
Register
Receive
Filter
Analog to
Digital PCM
Encoder
PCM Digital
to Analog
Decoder
Output
Register
Input
Register
A Register
8-Bits
B-Register
8-Bits
Control
Logic
April 2003
MT8960/61/62/63/64/65/66/67
Integrated PCM Filter Codec
Data Sheet
ISO2-CMOS
MT8960/61/62/63/64/65/66/67 ISO2-CMOS Data Sheet
6-20
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin Name Description